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Inches Centimeters

SIZE LABEL

XL

2XL

3XL

4XL

SXL

Product measurements may vary by up to 2" (5 cm).

LENGTH

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

A Length

Place the end of the tape beside the collar at the top of the tee (Highest
Point Shoulder). Pull the tape measure to the bottom of the shirt.

B Width

Place the end of the tape at the seam under the sleeve and pull the tape
measure across the shirt to the seam under the opposite sleeve.

C Sleeve length

Place the end of the tape at the center back of the collar, then pull the tape
measure along the top seam of the sleeve. When you get to the shoulder
hold the tape in place at the shoulder and continue to pull down the sleeve
until you reach the hem of the sleeve.

WIDTH SLEEVE LENGTH
18 15 %

20 17

22 1812

24 20

26 21%

28 22 %

30 24

32 25%



Inches Centimeters

SIZE LABEL

XL

2XL

3XL

4XL

5XL

Product measurements may vary by up to 2" (5 cm).

LENGTH

7

737

76.2

787

81.3

838

86.4

89

WIDTH

457

50.8

56

61

66

71

76.2

813

SLEEVE LENGTH

397

43.2

47

50.8

54.6

58

615

64.3



