



A Length

Place the end of the tape beside the collar at the top of the tee (Highest Point Shoulder). Pull the tape measure to the bottom of the shirt.

B Width

Place the end of the tape at the seam under the sleeve and pull the tape measure across the shirt to the seam under the opposite sleeve.

C Sleeve length

Place the end of the tape at the center back of the collar, then pull the tape measure along the top seam of the sleeve. When you get to the shoulder hold the tape in place at the shoulder and continue to pull down the sleeve until you reach the hem of the sleeve.

Inches Centimeters

SIZE LABEL	LENGTH	WIDTH	SLEEVE LENGTH
S	28	18	15 %
М	29	20	17
L	30	22	18 ½
XL	31	24	20
2XL	32	26	21 ½
3XL	33	28	22 ¾
4XL	34	30	24 1/4
5XL	35	32	25 1/4

Product measurements may vary by up to 2" (5 cm).

Inches	Centimeters

SIZE LABEL	LENGTH	WIDTH	SLEEVE LENGTH
S	71	45.7	39.7
М	73.7	50.8	43.2
L	76.2	56	47
XL	78.7	61	50.8
2XL	81.3	66	54.6
3XL	83.8	71	58
4XL	86.4	76.2	61.5
5XL	89	81.3	64.3

Product measurements may vary by up to 2" (5 cm).